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Equivalent Level of Study Fee per Rate
Higher Education — Graduate or 
Undergraduate courses

EFTSU or EFTSL as applicable* $40.50

VET Level — Diploma or Certificate Full-time equivalent (FTE)** $10.01
Secondary — Digital and Hardcopy Full-time equivalent student $16.42
Primary — Digital and Hardcopy Full-time equivalent student $16.42
Preschool / Kindergarten Licensed number of daily places $2.01
Adult Education and Community 
College — Non-Vocational Courses, 
no Certificates issued

Enrolment number $0.27

Minimum fee — $162.90

Rate 0.25% of gross receipts*
Minimum fee $325.80

*  "Gross receipts" means the annual gross turnover from all training activity including, without
limitation:
– all student fees including enrolment fees, tuition fees, library fees and course material fees;
– fee for service training; and
– government funded and employer funded placements.
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f	 02 9394 7601 
e	 educationlicences@copyright.com.au

Level 12, 66 Goulburn Street 
Sydney NSW 2000 
copyright.com.au

* EFTSU means equivalent full time student unit and EFTSL means equivalent full time student load
** VET Full-Time Equivalent students (FTE) = Number of modular hours divided by 540

For example: if you have 100 students studying 10 hours per week for 10 weeks, the calculation would be 100 (students) x 10 (hours) x 10 (weeks) = 10,000 
hours. Then divide the 10,000 hours by 540 to get the number of FTE students (10,000 / 540 = 18.52). This is the FTE number to be used to multiply the 
rate.

COMMERCIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

"Commercial Educational Institution" means an educational institution that is not a Non-Commercial Educational 
Institution. This section does not apply to TEQSA Registered Commercial Educational Institutions.

Statutory Education 
Licence 2024 rate card

The 2024 rate card has been developed as part of Copyright Agency's recent review of the fees that are 
charged to private education providers. Reductions have been made to rates for both ‘Non-Commercial’ and 
‘Commercial’ institutions, and minimum fees have been frozen with no CPI added for 2024. 

NON-COMMERCIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
"Non-Commercial Educational Institution" means an educational institution that is not conducted for the profit, direct 
or indirect, of any individual or individuals.

https://www.copyright.com.au/
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Statutory Education 
Licence 2024 rate card

COMMERCIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (TEQSA REGISTERED)

This section applies specifically to Commercial Educational Institutions that are registered with TEQSA and 
offer TEQSA accredited courses.
For the higher education portion of their education delivery, these institutions can choose to pay a fee of 
either:

a) 0.25% of gross receipts; or
b) $45 per EFTSU or EFTSL as applicable

For the non higher education portion of the institution's education delivery (if applicable), the licence fee 
is 0.25% of gross receipts.
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